

Mr. Drew Martin

Co-Founder & Managing Partner Miller Energy Company

Drew Martin is the Managing Partner of Miller Energy Company, a privately owned oil and gas operator based in Traverse City, Michigan. Miller Energy operates wells in fifteen counties with a field headquarters in Rosebush, Michigan. Miller Energy passionately *Develops Energy and Empowers People*.

Mr. Martin founded Miller Energy with his cousin, Luke Miller, in 2017. Initially focused on the capital side of the business, Martin now oversees all operations and is accountable for shareholder returns and strategic growth initiatives for the business. Miller Energy employes about fifty-five people between Traverse City and Mount Pleasant, Michigan.

Mr. Martin serves as a Trustee at Cornerstone University in Grand Rapids, Michigan. He serves on the Executive Committee and as a board member of the Michigan oil and Gas Association and is a board member of the National Stripper Well Association.

Mr. Martin is a graduate of Cornerstone University and has a Juris Doctorate degree from Thomas M. Cooley Law School.

He lives an active lifestyle and enjoys spending time with his wife, Abby, and their three children. He enjoys bird hunting, running, boating, and downhill skiing.